Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 98 OF 2015

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ Kenny, Merlino, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier, Simpson\ and\ Strough$

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF PLACEMENT OF SIGNAGE FOR THE FESTIVAL SPACE ON INTERSTATE 87 BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, Warren County and the Village of Lake George jointly own the Charles R. Wood Park which includes a 2.5 acre space known as the Festival Space where concerts, performances, and other public events are held and will draw thousands of patrons annually to Warren County, and

WHEREAS, the Festival Space will soon become a major tourist destination that motorists will be traveling to from across the Northeast, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby support the request that the New York State Department of Transportation erect proper signage to announce the Festival Space on both the north and southbound lanes of Exit 21 on Interstate 87 in Lake George, Warren County, New York.